'pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
MG G 2 280t

Mr. Adam Devlin, President
Tri-County Respite, Inc.

219 East Broad Street
Quakertown, Pennsylvania 18951

RE: Tri-County Respite — Quakertowne House
License #: 126810

Dear Mr. Devlin:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ annuai licensing inspection on
May 18, 2016 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

oy (Dot

Jay Bausch
Deputy Secretary

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783,5662 | www.dhs stale.pa.us



06/17/2016  12:35 Mount Trexler Manor - P.004/011

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 7
PCH Name: TRI COUNTY RESPITE QUAKERTOWNE HOUSE Liconse Number: 12681
Address: 219 EAST BROAD STREET, QUAKERTOWN, PA 18951 County: Bucks
Administrater: TOBY TARQUIN-STACKHOUSE _ . | Reglon: SOUTHEAST

Lagal Enlty Neme: TR COUNTY RESPITE ING

Logal Entlly Address: 219 EAST BROAD STREET, QUAKERTOWN, PA 18054

Certlficate(s) of Qasupancy
C-2 LP
01r10/1088
PA Department of L & |

Stafflng Houra )
Resident Support; 0 Total Dally Staff; 51 Waking Staff: 38

Typa of Ingpestlon: Full BHA Docket Number: Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection{s)
Renewal '

On-Site Inspections Dates and Deparimant Ropresentatives On-Site '
05/18/2018: Colon, Lissstte; Gray, Daan

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Appileable

" Other Dotalls
Partial or.Full Triggers: Randem Indicatora:

Raeident Demographle Data &g of Inspection Dates

" Licensed Capnalty: 65 _ Number of Resldenta who:
Number of Resldents Served: 61 - Hecelve Supplemental Securlty Income: 16
s éa;u'red Demar'{tla Care Unit [n Home: No © Are 80 Years of Age or Qidsr: 7

‘Ares: Have Mertal liness: §1

. Sgcured Dementla Unlt bapaclty. ¢ Applicable: Have an Intelleotual Disabliity: B
Number of Régldents Barved In Secured Damentla Care Unit, Have a Mobillty Need: 0

2 bla:
IFapplicsble . " Have a Physlcal Disability: 0

_ Numbesr of Current Hosplce-Restdonts: 0 '

Number of Hosples Resldonis in past year: 0




06/17/2016  12:35 Mount Trexler Manor e P.005/011

Pages 2 of ¥,

Violatlon Report: 12681 - 0573812016 - Colon, Lissalie
PCH Name: TRI COUNTY RESPITE QUAKERTOWNE HOUSE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa,Code §2600
2600,89(b) - Hot water terhperature in areas accessible {0 the resldent may nol exceed 120°F.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION , g .
- On 5/16/16, at 10:00am, the water temperature ingide the 3rd floor common area bathroom measured 125.6 degiees Fahrenhait,

- On 5/{B/16, at 11:40am, the waler temperature Inside the 2nd floor common area bathroom measurdd 144.8 dagravs Fahrenhsi,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remetmber that you mwst slgn and date eny sttached pages,)
Inaluds sfeps to comost the vivletion desaribed above end steps (o prevent & similer violalidn from ocourrng egein. If steps cannol ba completed
immadlaltely, Include dalss by which he steps wiif be complatad.

Hot water was fiXed at the time of inspection. Perfodic random water temper checks at random water
sights will be taken and documented for compliance. Water ternperature issuas will be corrected
Immedlately, The administrator will insure compliance,

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s);

Signature of Legal Entlty Representative .
[.Bg’guired' o1 EVEB! Page! W i $.—h——\_,
Printed Namo and Tle of Legal Entity Represenfative ) Date /
' Ul11//e

DE#ARTMEN% USE ONLY -‘HO.[("IES MAY. NOT WRITE BElLOW THIS LINE] ;o

The above plaﬁ of correotion ls approved as of i) tl; Plan of carreclion Implementation status as of/; /
() .
- : é%ééngg

Fully Implemanted
Parlially Implemented - Adequate Progress -
[] Partally implemented - Inadequate Progress

. L] Wetimplemanted

| The above plan of correction was approved by

A
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FPage 3 of ¥

“VioTatlon Report: 12681 - U5/16/2016 - Calon, Lisselie
| PCH Name: TRI COUNTY RESPITE QUAKERTOWNE HOUSE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cede §2600
2600.101(1}(6) - Each resident shall have the following in the bedroom: A mitror.

#a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
There 13 no mirror Inslde bedroom #105.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Antach pages as mecessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages) .

Include slops ta comrest the violalion descriped ebove and sieps fo provent a similer violation from oceurting sgein, If sfspg cannot be complaled
immodiately, Include dates by which the staps will be complotad.

Corrected at the time of Inspection. Dlract care staff will complete and document-quallty assurance
chacks perfodically to Insure resident rooms have the requisite Items needed for regulatory compliance.
Items that are missing or damaged will be replaced. The adminlstrator will Insure eompliance,

Repeat Violation: No Dato(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Slgnature of Legal Entlty Representative

{Regulred on EVERY Pago) Aoy A

Printed N:ame and Title of Legal Entlty Re;m'santailve L ) li;ate

(Redulred on EVERY Page) ,‘I‘BWW% in-Sho b aas— . b / /j(e
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES NMAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI s/

Thé above p{an of corraclion is al'ﬁpm\fe-d as of ) Plan of correction implementation status as of g%_é a‘£ é ;é

Partially Implemented - Adeguate Progress

ﬁ Fully Implemented

The sbove pian of correction wag eppreved by . D Parially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
E] Not Implemenied oo J"

s




06/17/2016  12:35 Mount Trexier Manor . - P.CO7I011

Page 4 of 7

VioTafian Report: 12681 - U5/16/2016 - Calan; Lissalle
PCH Name: YRI COUNTY RESPITE QUAKERTOWNE HOUSE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2606 o : :
2600.101(j)(7) - Each resident shall have tha followlng In the bedroom: An operable lamp or other source of lighting that
can bs turiied on at bedside, x

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
‘The bed inside room #10 and room #304, doss not have a source of light thet can be 1Lfned on/off from bedslde,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages Es-necepsary, Remember thet you must sign and date any sitached pages.)
Inciuds stope.to vomect the violation desedbed adove end slops fo prevant a simitar violation from ocoUrring egain. I staps canml be complalad
Immedlataly, includs dates by wivich he sleps will he compleled,

r

Corrected at the time of Inspactlon, Residents petlodically remove or move Jamps that are next to thefr
bed to use the outlat for other items requiring power. Direct care staff will complete and document
quallty assurance checks periodically to fnsure resident rooms have the requisfte ltems needed for
regulatory compliance. Items that are missing or damaged will be replaced. Tap lights of an alterative
light that does not require a power source may be utllized. The administrator will Insure compliance.

T otosnielalin, will snasy, Lol eluds mie o s

Repeat Violation; No Date(s) of Previous Violatlon(a):

Slgnature of Legal Enflty Representative
{Redulrad on EVERY Page}
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Reprezentative ' 1 Date

(Regulred on EVERY Paqgo) ,ﬁl /m fi}l/;ﬂ"g‘{'a ()Lhw L /f"] /}W

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY JHOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE' |

" “The above plan of corcection is approved as of %_Mf‘ Plan of correction implemenitation staus ag of [Q
-2 ' - ' “‘&D'lma

[T] Fully implsmented
Partlaily [mpiemented - Adoquate Progress
[j Parfially Implemented = Inadequale Progress

D Not tmplemented

'The above plén of correction was approved by




06/17/2016  12:35 Mount Trexier Manor - P.00B/CT

Page 8§ of ¥

Violatlon Report: 12681 - 05/18/2018 - Colon, Ljssells
PCH Name: TRI COUNTY RESPITE QUAKERTOWNE HOUSE

1. REGULATION £4 Pa.Code §2600
2600.171(b)(8) - If staff persons or voluntesrs of the horme provide transporiation for the residents, the vehicla must have a

flrst aid kit with the contents In § 2600.86 (relating to first ald kit).

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The alcohol cleansing pads located In the home's vehicle had an explrafion date of 08/15.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} (Attach pages as necessary, Remember that you must sign and dete any atrached pages.)
Includs steps to comret the Violation dasciibed above and stops fo prevent e sknfler violation from coourring agein. Jf sleps-oenpol be complated
Immodiataly, Include detes by which the steps will ba completed,

The first ald kit in the vehicle was recently purchased; unopened; and in factory wrapping. At the time
of inspection the onsite licensing representative opened the kit to check for compllance, An expired

] alcohol pad was found in the sealed, unopened kit, The first ald kit was fixed at the time of inspaction.
/yﬂmﬁéﬂaﬁo&wevlews of the contents of the first ald Kits in vehicles will be conducted by the transportation
@\b department. The administrator will Insure compllance.

Ropeat Violation: No Data(s) of Pravious Violation{s):
Slgnature of Legai Entily Representative
(Raguired ot EVERY Pags) W _
Printed Name and Tltle of Lagal Entity Ropresontative ‘ Dato /
iBonuied sn BYERYPocal vineStaddhpse. e
__ DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI /

“The above plan of correcllon Is apptoved as of U(!;Z;t j_l]@ Pien of correction [mplementation status as of g% QZ! {E é
’ 8 ate

[:J Fully Implemented
E’ Partially Implemsnisd - Adequate Progress
[} Pdrially implemented - inadequate Pragress

" The above plan of comreclien was approved by
] Wotlmplemented .




08/17/2016  12:36 Hount Trexier Manor . - P.009/011

Page 6 of 7

Viclatloh Repoit: 12681 - 9571872018 - Colon, Lisselie -
PCH Name: TRI COUNTY RESPITE QUAKERTOWNE HOUSE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 :
2600,187(a) - Amedication record shall be kept 1o include the following for each resident for whom medications are
administered: :

(1} Residenf's hame.

(2} Dirug allergles.

{3) Name of medication.

{4) Strength.

(5) Dosage form. :

(8) Dose. .

(7) Route of administration.

{8) Frequency of administration.

(9} Adminlstration times.

. {10) Duration of therapy, if applicable,

(11} Special precautions, if applicable,

(12) Diagnosis or purpose for the medication, including pro re nata (PRN).

(13) Date and time of medlcation administration.

(14) Name and initials of the staff persen admlnistering the medication.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resldent # 1 has a prescribsd order that reads "finger-stlok onee dally”. The order wag not written on the medication sdministration
raoord. .

Resident # 2 has a prescribad order for accu-checks once a day. The order was not wriiten on the medication adminlstralion record.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and dete any aitached pages.)

Include slaps to comact the violaltion described above eird steps lo provent a slmilar violatlon from eccurting ogolin. If sleps cannot be complaled
immedlately, Inclsds dates by wihlch the sleps will be complatad.

Corrected at time of inspection. The Director of Weliness will review all incoming orders and Insure they
are correctly transcrlbeqial_tg the resident’s medication administration record. The administrator will
Insure compliance: 9uarterly 6

“Rsp_eatViolatlan: No Data(s) of Previous Violation(s);

Signature of Legal Entlly Reprosentaflve /r
. {Regtilred on EVERY Page) | )/'\/\/1
Printed Name and Title.of Logzl Entity Representative

Gobdon SRR iy ({0 - St d e, = Gy /,,

DEPARTMENT USE bNLY'/HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE] /

The above plan of correctlon Is approved as of. (7; . Pian of ¢orrection Implementation status as of Z
. A . _@'é’_ / ﬁé’;
' ’ ale
' [7] Fully mplemented )

Partlally Implemented - Adsquate Progress

" The above plen of correction was approved by D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

[_:] Not implementad
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Page 7 of 7

Violation Report: 12681 - 087182616~ Colon, Lissela
PCH Neme: TR) COUNTY RESPITE QUAKERTOWNE HOUSE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 -
2600.227(d) - Each home shall document in the resident's support pian the medical, dental, visfon, hearing, menial health

or other behavloral care services that will be made avallable to the resident, or referrals for the resident to outside services
If the resident’s physiclan, physician's assisfant or certified registered nurse pracitioner, determine tha necessity of these

services.

24. DESCRIFTION OF VIGLATION ;
The assessment fof resldent #3, Indicates the resldent has a noed for laundry and shopplng services. The resident's support plan
does not document how this need will be met,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pagos as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date. any attached pages.)
Includs steps 1o eormect the violation describad gbove end stepe fo preven! & stmilar viclatlon from occUping sgaln. If steps'eennot be complated
Immadistely, lnciude dales by whioh the steps wil be complsted,

4b

The Director of Soclal Services will quarterly revlew all Resldent Assessment Support Plans toinsure
assessed needs have plans to address the needs. The administrator will Insure compliance.

3

Repeat Violatior: No Date(s] of Provious Violatton{s)!
Signaturs of Legal Entlfy Representative .
+ (Requlred on EVERY Page) ™ ' %/""\-/
Prinfed Name and Tillo of Legal Entity Reprasentative . Date
Hequlred on EVERYF m,.:f@ml un -Sh ddnuse. /i [t

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY : HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEL ]/

ﬂ{i " Plan of cereection implementation stalys as of
ale} v DAt&)

. [:[ Fully Implemented
Partlally Implemenied - Adequate Progress
[} Partially Implemented - Inadeguate Progress

L__] Not Implemented

" The ebove plan of cerrection is approved as of

The above plan of correction was approved by
(Initials

A






